of trade and other receivables. Given the history of minimal losses from bad debts, the main component of this allowance is a
specific loss component that relates to individually significant exposures provisioned as these are identified.

ii. Other financial assets

The consolidated entity limits its exposure to credit risk on cash at bank by only investing in Tier 1 Financial Institutions’ call
and term deposits. These are generally held on short terms to ensure funds are available for identified funding requirements.

  Consolidated

  2016 2015

  $ $

Cash and cash equivalents
283,134 8,658,446

Trade and other receivables
354,778 399,451

Other financial assets
136,046 157,481

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2016

 migme Limted  2016 Annual Report 59

b) Market Risk

i. Currency Risk

The key currency risk migme Limited is exposed to is the movement in the exchange rate of the US dollar (USD).
Detailed below are the balances where the principal currency is USD:

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in AUD exchange rates with all other
variables held constant.

Change in AUD
rate

Effect on loss before
tax

(decrease)/increase
 $

2016 +10% (37,515)

 -10% 37,515

2015 +10% (217,287)

 -10% 217,287

 Consolidated as at

31 December 2016
$

Consolidated as at
31 December 2015

$

Cash and cash equivalent held in USD bank accounts 2,482 16,657

Convertible notes issued in USD 809,148 -

The Group undertakes transactions denominated in foreign currencies, hence exposures to exchange rate fluctuations
arise. Exchange rate exposures are managed by generally holding funds in United States and Australian dollars and
only remitting funds to foreign subsidiaries as needed to reduce the foreign currency exposure.

The Group has foreign subsidiary companies with functional currencies that differs to the presentation currency of the
Group. The financial statements of the foreign subsidiaries are required to be translated from the functional currency